
 
 
 
 

 

 

Bids & Awards Committee  
BID BULLETIN NO. 1 

January 07, 2026 

PB-EPA 2026-IP-01 

 

 ESTABLISHMENT OF UPGRADED SERVICE FACILITIES FOR ANIMAL PRODUCTION, RESEARCH, AND 

INTEGRATED AGRITOURISM DEVELOPMENT  

(USFAPRIAD) 

 

Issued pursuant to Sec.51. 5 of the IRR of R.A 12009 to amend certain provisions in the Bidding Documents 

issued for this project considering the issues raised and clarifications made by prospective bidders and the 

Procuring Entity during the Pre-Bid Conference on January 07, 2026. 

 
A. Addendum 

 
Lot 8: Smart and Green Initiatives 

Additional Equipment 

"2 unit 10G Router, Rackmountable,  16-core CPU 2000 MHz, Number of AC inputs: 2, 10/100/1000 
Ethernet ports 
13,  SFP+ ports: 4 (RouterOS based)" 
 

2 unit OLT 1U 19Inch Standard Box, 4 Qty uplink, 2 unit RJ45(GE), SFP(GE) / SFP+(10GE): 2, 2GPON Port, 
Max splitting ratio: 1:128, Wavelength: TX 1310nm, RX 1490nm, SC/UPC, TX Power: +4.5 ~ +10dBm, 

 

 

 

By rule, all other related provisions in the Bidding Documents correspondingly affected by these 

amendments are likewise deemed amended to conform to this Bid Bulleting 

 

Amendments made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 

  

 

         GAMEBERT T. MULIG 
                     Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
 

 

 

 


